
WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 2025 MEETING SCHEDULE
 PROPOSED SCHEDULE

Date Description Location Time

Wednesday, January 1

Monday, January 6 Regular Board Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Thursday, January 9 - 
Friday, January 10

Winter Retreat TBD All Day

Monday, January 13 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, January 20

Tuesday, January 21 Regular Board Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, February 3 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Monday, February 10 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, February 17 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, March 10 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, March 17 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, March 31 Budget Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, April 7 Budget Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, April 7 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Monday, April 14 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Friday, April 18

Monday, April 21 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, May 5 Regular Meeting
(Budget Presentation)

Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Monday, May 12 Budget Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, May 19
Regular Meeting
(Budget Hearing)

Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Tuesday, May 20 Budget Public Hearing Wake Commons 7:00pm

Thursday, May 22 Budget Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 9:00am

Monday, May 26

Monday, June 2 Regular Meeting
(Budget Adoption)

Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Monday, June 9 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, June 16 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Thursday, June 19

County Offices Closed - New Year's Day

County Offices Closed - Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday

County Offices Closed - Good Friday

County Offices Closed - Memorial Day

County Offices Closed - Juneteenth Holiday



WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 2025 MEETING SCHEDULE
 PROPOSED SCHEDULE

Date Description Location Time

Friday, July 4

Monday, July 7 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, August 11 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, August 18 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, September 1

Tuesday, September 2 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Monday, September 8 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, September 15 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Tuesday, September 30 State of the County TBD TBD

Monday, October 6 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Monday, October 13 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, October 20 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, November 3 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Monday, November 10 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Tuesday, November 11

Monday, November 17 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, December 1 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Wednesday, December 24 - 
Friday, December 26

Thursday, January 1, 2026

Monday, January 5 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 5:00pm

Thursday and Friday, 
January 8 and 9

Winter Retreat TBD All Day

Monday, January 12 Work Session Room 2800, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

Monday, January 19

Tuesday, January 20 Regular Meeting Room 2700, Wake County Justice Center 2:00pm

County Offices Closed - Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday

County Offices Closed - Labor Day

County Offices Closed - Veterans Day

County Offices Closed - Christmas

County Offices Closed - New Year's Day

Thursday, November 27 & 
Friday, November 28

County Offices Closed - Thanksgiving

2026

County Offices Closed - Independence Day
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